
 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  
 
March 31, 2015 (Beaverton, Ontario): The Canadian Council of RN Regulators (CCRNR) is 
pleased to announce the release of the 2015 Canada-wide report on the entry-to-practice exam 
for registered nurses. The NCLEX-RN was implemented in 2015 by provincial/territorial 
regulators, replacing a previous pen-and-paper exam.  
 
Canada’s regulators are confident the new exam is meeting their obligation to ensure new 
nurses are able to provide safe care to Canadians. They are also confident in the country’s 
universities and colleges that are providing the RN nursing education graduates need. 
 
To find out more about NCLEX-RN results from a provincial or territorial regulatory body, please 
see contact information below: 
 
College and Association of Registered Nurses of Alberta 
Margaret Ward-Jack – mwardjack@nurses.ab.ca  
 

College of Registered Nurses of British Columbia 
Jason Martin – jmartin@crnbc.ca 
 

College of Registered Nurses of Manitoba 
Kristin Hancock – khancock@crnm.mb.ca  
 

Nurses Association of New Brunswick 
Jennifer Whitehead – jwhitehead@nanb.nb.ca  
 

Association of Registered Nurses of Newfoundland and Labrador 
Lynn Power – lpower@arnnl.ca  
 

College of Registered Nurses of Nova Scotia 
Jane Wilson – jw@crnns.ca  
 

Registered Nurses Association of Northwest Territories and Nunavut 
Donna Stanley-Young – ED@rnantnu.ca  
 

College of Nurses of Ontario 
Deborah Jones – dmjones@cnomail.org  
 

Association of Registered Nurses of PEI 
Becky Gosbee – bgosbee@pei.aibn.com  
 

Saskatchewan Registered Nurses' Association 
Shelley Svedahl – ssvedahl@srna.org  
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The Report can be found by clicking here. For more information about CCRNR, please visit 
www.ccrnr.ca.  
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The Canadian Council of Registered Nurse Regulators (CCRNR) CCRNR, formed in 2011 to 
promote excellence in professional nursing regulation, is an organization made up of 
representatives from Canada’s 12 provincial/territorial bodies that regulate the practice of 
registered nurses. CCRNR serves as a national forum for interprovincial/territorial, national, and 
global regulatory matters for nursing regulation. 
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